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July 1, 2009	 RE: ANNUAL STAGE II COMPLIANCE TEST
AND NOTICE OF VIOLATION
FOR FLYING J TRUCK STOP
OHIO EPA ID #0204000444

CERTIFIED MAIL
Paul Slier
Flying J Truck Stop
333 West Center St.
North Salt Lake City, Utah 87054

Dear Mr. Slier:

The annual Stage II compliance demonstration conducted at Flying J Truck Stop located at 2349
Center Rd. in Austinburg, Ohio 44010 on August 19, 2008, failed to demonstrate compliance for the
following parameters:

Parameter	 PassIFail
AlL Test	 Failed
Pressure Decay Test 	 Failed

Failed test results constitute aviolation of OAC Rule 3745-21-09 (DDD).

To date, a retest has not been rescheduled resulting in continued violation of OAC Rule 374521-09
(ODD), Please schedule repairs and conduct a retest within 30 days of your receipt of this letter.

Because this station initially failed the 2007 test, failed the 2008 test, and has not yet been retested
for 2008, an enforcement action request is being sent to the Central Office of Ohio EPA.

The submission of the requested information does not constitute a waiver of Ohio EPA's authority to
seek civil penalties as provided in ORC 3704.06. Ohio EPA will decide whether to pursue or decline
to pursue penalties regarding this matter at a later date.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please do not hesitate to contact me at (330) 963-
1270.

Sincerely, —':

/
Tim Fischer
Environmental Supervisor
Division of Air Pollution Control

I

PC:	 Tom Kalman, Ohio EPA, DAPC, CO
Lisa Hoischer, U.S. EPA, Region 5
Station Manager, GDF Station
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